ACUERDOS BILATERALES

Clasificaciéon: 38-2011

Fecha de Ingreso: 14 de abril de 2011

Nombre del Acuerdo: Amendment N° 06 to the Memorandum of Grants Condition
for the Project entitled RED GEALC: Support to E-government in Latin America
and the Caribbean (Phase II)

Materia: Memorandum of Grants Condition

Partes: SG/ The International Development Research Centre-IDRC

Referencia: The International Development Research Centre-IDRC

Fecha de Firma: February 24th, 2010

Fecha de Inicio

Fecha de Terminacion

Lugar de Firma: Washington D.C.

Unidad Encargada: Secretary of Political Affairs

Persona Encargada: Miguel A. Porrua Vigon

Original

Claves

Cierres del proceso



IDRC 3& CRDI

International Development Centre de recherches pour le
Research Centre développement international

Amendment to Memorandum of Grant Conditions

To: Victor Rico Frontaura 28 April 2010
Secretary of Political Affairs
Organisation of American States
17" St. & Constitution Avenue N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
USA

From: Moénica Dankers
Grant Administration Officer

You will find enclosed an amendment to your agreement (MGC). Please sign it on the last
page and return one original copy to me,

Kindly ensure all Research team members as well as your financial and administrative staff are
informed of your institution’s new obligations with respect to this grant.

We thank you very much for your continued collaboration.

cc:  Project Leader — Miguel A. Porria Vigén, Organization of American States

MGCA200710E



IDRC % CRDI Grant No.: 103819-002

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF GRANT CONDITIONS

Amendment no. 7
to the

Memorandum of Grant Conditions
for the project entitled

RED GEALC: Support to e-government in Latin America and the Caribbean (Phase II)

The International Development Research Centre (hereinafter called the Centre) agrees to amend the
Memorandum concluded with the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States (herein
after referred to as the Recipient) on 25 January 2010 and currently being undertaken through theSG«M

Executive Secretariat for Integral Development. The amended conditions follow in their order of PM /]%Zlu/m

appearance in the original Memorandum.

1. Availability of the grant (Section 5 of the Memorandum)

The estimated time for completion of the Research Work is now 44 months and 16 days from the
Commencement date of 15 September 2006.

The revised completion date of the Project is thus 31 May 2010.

All other terms and conditions of the original Memorandum continue to apply.

28 April 2010 Page 1



IDRC 3K CRDI

Grant No.: 103819-002

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF GRANT CONDITIONS

In witness thereof, the Recipient accepts this amendment as of the date indicated:

~

Signed on behalf of the General Secretariat of the
Organization of American States

VICTOR RICO FRONTAURA

Jo @w&«y Lo D
/

) Date

Secretary of Political Affairs

Signatory’s name in block letters

7

oA N
(,/ N i ! - i R
NG AT I G d
Signed on behalf of the International
Development Research Centre

‘;I/"'/ & B
’s‘/ MONICA DANKERS

Signatory’s name in block letters

MD/mm

Signatory’s title

/

2o f % 2 [ IS

[ Date

Grant Administration Officer

Signatory’s Title

28 April 2010

Page 2



